
 Auburn Police Department Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/27/2025  Thru: 12/27/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 12/30/2025

For Date: 12/27/2025  -  Saturday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

25-28437        0002 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    UPLAND ST

25-28438        0002 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    JEROME AVE

25-28440        0014 Business Check/ Walk Through     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST

25-28441        0017 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2106] NAPA AUTO - RAPS AUTO PARTS SUPPLY - 499 WASHINGTON ST

25-28442        0026 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1344] FULLERS AUTOMOTIVE - 505 WASHINGTON ST

25-28443        0027 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3598] FLEXCAR, LLC - 525 WASHINGTON ST

25-28444        0028 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 370] TJ MAXX # 0432 - 711 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28445        0029 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1110] HERB CHAMBERS TOYOTA - 809 WASHINGTON ST

25-28446        0029 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    PLANET FITNESS - 366 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28447        0030 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 465] AUBURN PUBLIC LIBRARY - 369 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28448        0036 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2013] MASS DISCOUNT LIQUORS - 844 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28449        0036 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 492] WESTSIDE PLAZA - 850 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28450        0037 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1337] WEBSTER FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK - 400 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1980-OF

25-28452        0041 ASSIST CITIZEN     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 571] SWANSON RD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - 10 SWANSON RD Apt. #R

25-28453        0045 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Arek P Gasiorski
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 775] KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN - 820 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28454        0056 Notification     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3640] LEMANSKY PARK - 22 BRAYMAN ST

25-28456        0114 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2106] NAPA AUTO - RAPS AUTO PARTS SUPPLY - 499 WASHINGTON ST

25-28457        0115 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2285] MOTOR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL - 444 WASHINGTON ST

25-28458        0115 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    SHORE DR

25-28459        0115 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 569] PAKACHOAG SCHOOL - 110 PAKACHOAG ST

25-28460        0115 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2840] IMPACT FITNESS - 314 WASHINGTON ST
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25-28461        0118 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28463        0138 Parking Complaint     
       Vicinity of:    10 BAY RIDGE RD

25-28465        0146 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    603 SOUTHBRIDGE ST @ 489 OXFORD STREET NO

25-28467        0150 Parking Complaint     
  Location/Address:    WOODSIDE TER

25-28468        0202 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    MARILYN DR

25-28469        0203 Parking Violation     
  Location/Address:    ARLINGTON ST

25-28470        0208 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1923] BOWLERO WORCESTER - 101 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28471        0208 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2748] GERVAIS PLUMBING & HEATING INC - 200 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28473        0226 Motor Vehicle Stop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 467] HORGAN ARENA - 403 OXFORD STREET NO

25-28474        0226 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 129] KANES SHELL - 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28475        0231 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Grace Griffin
       Vicinity of:    SNOW GATE/ON RAMP - BRYN MAWR AVE

25-28476        0243 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 452] MIDSTATE MITSUBISHI - 810 WASHINGTON ST

25-28477        0243 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 121] LUNDGREN COLLISION CENTER - 117 WASHINGTON ST

25-28478        0243 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3023] HIGH OCTANE CLASSICS - 143 WASHINGTON ST

25-28479        0256 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 97] SHAWS SUPERMARKET #31 - 368 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28480        0256 Extra Patrol Conducted     
  Location/Address:    SWANSON RD

25-28481        0257 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3663] CHASE BANK - 362 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28482        0257 Extra Patrol Conducted     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jason P Brooks
  Location/Address:    BRYN MAWR AVE

25-28483        0257 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28484        0258 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1807] NAMCO - 2 WASHINGTON ST

25-28485        0300 Parking Complaint     
  Location/Address:    MAGNA VISTA DR

25-28486        0301 Parking Complaint     
  Location/Address:    SARA DR

25-28487        0312 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 131] MCDONALDS (AUBURN ST) - 72 AUBURN ST
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25-28488        0313 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 465] AUBURN PUBLIC LIBRARY - 369 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28490        0457 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    9 PAKACHOAG CRSG, AUBURN - 9 PAKACHOAG CRSG

25-28491        0601 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2054] AUBURN PLAZA SHELL (ELNEMER CORP) - 712 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28492        0605 EMS- ABDOMINAL PAIN     
  Location/Address:    3001 FOREST PARK DR, AUBURN - 3001 FOREST PARK DR

25-28494        0825 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3655] BARTLETT TREE EXPERTS - 3 WESTEC DR

25-28495        0830 Request For Information Only     
  Location/Address:    16 JADE HILL RD

25-28496        0839 EMS- DIFFICULTY BREATHING     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
         Refer To Arrest:      25-467-AR

            Arrest:    RIVERA, KATIUSKA        
           Address:    18 BLANCHE ST Apt. #3   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP
                       FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

25-28497        0851 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Daniel J Hemingway
  Location/Address:    [AUB 788] FARMERS DAUGHTER - 153 MILLBURY ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-467-AC

25-28498        0934 Be On The Look Out     
          Location:    [OXF]   

25-28500        1019 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [LEI] TOWN OF LEICESTER - 3 POND CT

25-28501        1049 EMS- LIFT ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    13 STONEVILLE HTS, AUBURN - 13 STONEVILLE HTS

25-28502        1149 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 330] BURGER KING - RTE 12 & 20 - 830 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28503        1155 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 978] AUBURN MALL - INSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28505        1211 FIRE- WIRES DOWN     
  Location/Address:    1A MANOR RD @ 51 PAKACHOAG ST

25-28506        1219 Notification     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1666] VICTORIAS SECRET - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28507        1226 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 574] MARY D. STONE APARTMENTS - 10 CHURCH ST Apt. #411

25-28509        1351 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
         Refer To Arrest:      25-468-AR

            Arrest:    RIVERA VELAZQUEZ, JOSE A       
           Address:    16 BARCLAY ST Apt. #2   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE, 4TH OFF.
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS, SUBSQ. OFF.
                       FIREARM VIOL WITH 3 PRIOR VIOLENT/DRUG CRIMES
                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP
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25-28510        1406 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 318] MACYS  - AUBURN MALL - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28515        1434 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    26 GOULDING DR, AUBURN - 26 GOULDING DR

25-28518        1636 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 29] MIDAS MUFFLER (J+E REALTY) - 451 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28519        1652 FIRE- ODOR OF NATURAL GAS     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 465] AUBURN PUBLIC LIBRARY - 369 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28520        1743 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1601] SHELDONS N.F. - 914 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28521        1749 Harassing, Annoying Phone Call     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Dominic J Walker
  Location/Address:    3 RIDGEWOOD DR
       Refer To Incident:      25-1981-OF

25-28522        1807 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] CITY OF WORCESTER - 229 VERNON ST Apt. #3

25-28525        2028 Keep the Peace     
  Location/Address:    16 GOULDING DR

25-28526        2033 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    WORCESTER - 399 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-28527        2045 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Patrick Montague
       Vicinity of:    WARREN RD

25-28529        2240 EMS- SEIZURE     
  Location/Address:    5 SUNNYSIDE RD, AUBURN - 5 SUNNYSIDE RD

25-28530        2334 Defective/Poor Road Conditions     
       Vicinity of:    PEARL ST @ PERRY ST


